OP \$415.00 4140973

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM307884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/06/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lumension Security, Inc.	
Street Address:	8660 East Hartford Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4140973	INTELLIGENT WHITELISTING	
Registration Number:	4276186	INTELLIGENT WHITELISTING	
Registration Number:	3871112	IT SECURED. SUCCESS OPTIMIZED.	
Registration Number:	3521847	LUMENSION	
Registration Number:	3502790	LUMENSION	
Registration Number:	3509732	LUMENSION	
Registration Number:	3525331	LUMENSION SECURITY	
Registration Number:	2813015	PATCHLINK	
Registration Number:	2813013	PATCHLINK	
Registration Number:	3538184	PUTTING SECURITY IN A POSITIVE LIGHT	
Registration Number:	3522011		
Registration Number:	3525330		
Registration Number:	2879883	STAT	
Registration Number:	3152104	STAT GUARDIAN	
Registration Number:	2948641	STAT NEUTRALIZER	
Registration Number:	2860758	STAT NEUTRALIZER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

TRADEMARK

900292412 REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060462/442084
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Kees/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (4411-0100)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (4411-0100)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (4411-0100)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (4411-0100)#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (4411-0100)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0906

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of June 6, 2014 (this "Release"), is made by SILICON VALLEY BANK, located at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054-1191 (the "Assignor"), in favor of LUMENSION SECURITY, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 8660 East Hartford Drive, Suite 300, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 3, 2010 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, to secure the prompt payment and performance to the Assignor of the Assignee's obligations under that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 3, 2010, between Assign and Assignee, the Assignee granted to the Assignor a security interest in all of the Assignee's trademarks and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Assignee connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including the United States registered trademarks and trademark registration applications set forth on Schedule I (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 8, 2010 at Reel/Frame No. 04411/0100; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires that the Assignor terminate and release its security interest in all of the Assignee's Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Assignor hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in all of the Assignee's Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark registration applications listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Assignee, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, all right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Trademark Collateral.

LEGAL02/34864661v2 Active 22392059v2 220763.001600 SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee, or the Assignee's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed as of the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Assignor

Nama

Title:

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

SCHEDULE I

to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION APPLICATIONS

	Registration				
Serial No.	No.	Mark	Country	Status	Owner
		INTELLIGENT			Lumension Security,
85/119,098	4,140,973	WHITELISTING	U.S.	Registered	Inc.
		INTELLIGENT			Lumension Security,
85/119,105	4,276,186	WHITELISTING	U.S.	Registered	Inc.
		IT SECURED.	***		
MATICAL AND		SUCCESS			Lumension Security,
77/679,302	3,871,112	OPTIMIZED.	U.S.	Registered	Inc.
77/00/2000	2 501 215				Lumension Security,
77/226,293	3,521,847	LUMENSION	U.S.	Registered	Inc.
ma lono a co	2 500 500	LUMENSION and			Lumension Security,
77/270,160	3,502,790	Design	U.S.	Registered	Inc.
77/0/0 000	2 200 222	LUMENSION and			Lumension Security,
77/269,908	3,509,732	Design	U.S.	Registered	Inc.
malano a ca	2.525.223	LUMENSION			Lumension Security,
77/270,164	3,525,331	SECURITY (Stylized)	U.S.	Registered	Inc.
70/00/200	2 012 016	D. C. P. C. P. C. P. T. P.			Lumension Security,
78/206,632	2,813,015	PATCHLINK	U.S.	Registered	Inc.
70/206 627	2012012	DATESTE TATES	X-X C		Lumension Security,
78/206,627	2,813,013	PATCHLINK	U.S.	Registered	Inc.
77/271 202	2 570 104	PUTTING SECURITY	7 7 8		Lumension Security,
77/271,393	3,538,184	IN A POSITIVE LIGHT	U.S.	Registered	Inc.
77/268,753	2 522 011	resources (Ch	TTC		Lumension Security,
777208,733	3,522,011	[Design] 由	U.S.	Registered	Inc.
77/269,780	3,525,330	[Design]	77.0		Lumension Security,
141202,100	3,323,330	[Design] and	U.S.	Registered	Inc.
					PatchLink
					Corporation [now
76/230,364	2,879,883	STAT and Design	U.S.	V11-1	Lumension Security,
707230,304	2,077,005	31A1 and Design	U.S.	Cancelled	Inc.]
					PatchLink
					Corporation [now
78/558,589	3,152,104	STAT GUARDIAN	U.S.	Congritted	Lumension Security,
1. 21. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.		OTAL SOURCEMENT	0.3.	Cancelled	Inc.]
					PatchLink
					Corporation [now
76/323.255	2,948,641	STAT NEUTRALIZER	U.S.	Concelled	Lumension Security,
1 mg par garden grade de sel	1	OTHER PROPERTY.	U.S.	Cancelled	Inc.]

LEGAL02/34864661v2 Active 22392059v2 220763.001600

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0910

Serial No.	Registration No.	Mark	Country	Status	Owner
		STAT NEUTRALIZER			PatchLink Corporation [now Lumension Security,
76/343,990	2,860,758	and Design	U.S.	Cancelled	Inc.]
US Ref. No. A0002741 IR No.					PatchLink Corporation [now Lumension Security,
870916		PATCHLINK	WIPO	Registered	Inc.]
1296510	681033	PATCHLINK	Canada	Pagistared	PatchLink Corporation [now Lumension Security,
3490310	001033	TAINTILINN	Lanada	Registered	Inc.]
2405196	2405196	PATCHLINK	U.K.	Registered	Lumension Security, Inc.

1073301.03-NYCSR01A - MSW Active 22392059\2 220763.001600

RECORDED: 06/17/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0911